MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-040

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No.17-076B
to AXYS, LLC, for the Public Safety Building 3-2 Addition
& Parking Area.

AGENDA OF: APRIL 3, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

p\/g%:f&'_ai o Tlho Godes 4.-\{?
(S

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For informazggijgﬂiy;\<<:///’

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MAN e o e, Y

/

/‘/ t ) \

[~
Route To: | Department/Individual I%Tttéf§<“Réaérks

Originator C. Townsend Cﬂ{; gbf/lf
[

Capital Projects g '
Director JQD

Purchasing Officer (74)?”’“

Finance Director

Borough Attorney /tgki
Borough Clerk / 5#3 18 @

1=
ATTACHMENT (S) : None ==

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation
17-076B Public Safety Building 3-2 Addition & Parking Area.

The MSB entered in to a contract with AXYS, LLC., on April 3, 2017,
for Bid Solicitation 17-076B Public Safety Building 3-2 Addition
& Parking Area; Project No0.45215. The original contract amount of
$423,550.00 was approved through Assembly Action AM No. 17-020
presented on March 21, 2017.

Four change orders were added per user request in the total amount
of $71,790.96. The change orders were issued to resize generator,
and add a load bank for generator system. Add 0il fired boiler,
hydronic unit heaters, fuel oil tank on pad; remove and replace
damaged insulation on water pipes in shop; install overhead light
fixtures for night lighting and stripe the floor for a total
contract amount of $495,340.96.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-040



